

Shiawassee Arts Council 206 Curwood Castle Drive Owosso, MI 48867

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Closed Session: Negotiations

4. Agenda Items

- 1. Thrun Policy
- 2. Sinking Fund Update
- 3. February 27 Presidential Primary
- 4. Business Office Update
- 5. Strategic Plan

5. Closed Session: Personnel matters

6. Public Participation

7. Meeting Updates:

January 24: Board of Education, Regular Meeting, 5:30PM, Washington Campus Gymnasium

8. Adjournment

This meeting is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time for public participation during the meeting. Board Policy 0166



•

NOTICE OF OWOSSO BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

The Board of Education of Owosso Public Schools, Shiawassee County, Michigan, will be holding a regularly scheduled committee meeting. The meeting will be held on Wednesday January 10, 2024 at 5:30p.m. at the Shiawassee Art Council, 206 Curwood Drive, Owosso MI 48867.

Date of Meeting:

Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Hour of Meeting:

Place of Meeting:

5:30p.m.

Shiawassee Art Council 206 Curwood Drive, Owosso MI 48867

Purpose of Meetings:

Committee Meeting

Telephone Number of Principal Office of Board of Education:

(989) 723-8131

Board Minutes are Located at the Principal Office of the Board of Education:

645 Alger Street Owosso, Michigan 48867

Dr. Andrea Tuttle, Superintendent OWOSSO PUBLIC SCHOOLS